Executive Council



Newfoundland and Labrador

OC2017-375

Premier
Hon A Parsons
K. Wright/ADM
FIN/DM
TB/Secretary
AG
Deputy Clerk
File

Judd by the Minister Junaner 2018-01-05

Certified to be a true copy of a Minute of a Meeting of the Committee of the Executive Council of Newfoundland and Labrador approved by His Honour the Administrator on

2017/12/21

MC2017-0477. XX2017-069.

Under the authority of subsection 4(5) of the Supply Act, 2017, the Lieutenant-Governor in Council is pleased to authorize the transfer of up to \$1,570,800 from the Contingency Reserve to the Department of Justice and Public Safety, Subdivision 2.3.02 – Commission of Inquiry, for costs related to the Muskrat Falls Inquiry ending March 31, 2018.

Deputy Clerkof the Executive Council

Johnson the Minde

Executive Council



Newfoundland and Labrador

OC2017-377

JPS/DM TB/Secretary FIN/DM AG Deputy Clerk File Certified to be a true copy of a Minute of a Meeting of the Committee of the Executive Council of Newfoundland and Labrador approved by His Honour the Administrator on

2017/12/21

MC2017-0388. JPS2017-019. TBM2017-344.

Under the authority of subsection 4(5) of the Supply Act, 2017, the Lieutenant-Governor in Council hereby authorizes the transfer of \$750,000 from the Contingency Reserve to the Department of Justice and Public Safety, Subdivision 2.1.01.09 - Civil Law Allowances and Assistance, for the settlement of litigation files 2016 01G 2970.

Clerk of the Executive Council

Am Mana Ham